RESOLUTION NO. 60-06 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER	Robert	Corpen	ON THE
18th DAY OF December			

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, TO APPLY FOR FUNDING FROM THE GREATER DAYTON REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY TO CONSTRUCT A GAZEBO BUS STOP SHELTER ON CLYO ROAD AT THE ENTRANCE TO THE MIAMI VALLEY HOSPITAL CAMPUS IN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.

WHEREAS, the Greater Dayton Regional Transit Authority made funds available to jurisdictions to implement transit-related capital projects and to promote transit-related community development through an RTA Community Grant Program; and

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville applies for funds not to exceed \$16,000.00 for the Miami Valley Hospital entrance gazebo.

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to submit a grant application on behalf of the City of Centerville with the Greater Dayton Regional Transit Authority to apply for funds not to exceed \$16,000.00 for the Miami Valley Hospital entrance gazebo.

PASSED this 18th day of 1 December 2006.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Deliga (1) ames

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution

Number 60-06, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of 12cm (len , 2006.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney